
Academic Calendar Odd Semester 2019-20 
 S.No. Event Date(s) Day Remarks   

1 
Commencement of Classes 
B.Tech.                      (Second, 
Third, Fourth year students) 

22-07-
2019 Monday  

2 
Registration of 
B.Tech.                      (Second, 
Third, Fourth year students) 

22-07-
2019 to 
24-07-
2019 

Monday to 
Wednesday 

 

3 Bakraid 12-08-
2019 Monday Holiday 

4 Independence Day Raksha 
Bandhan 

15-08-
2019 Thursday Holiday 

5 Janmashtami 24-08-
2019 Saturday Holiday 

6 Foundation Day/ Fresher’s 
Day/ Teachers’ Day 

05-09-
2019 

Thursday  

7 Sessional –I B.Tech I, II, III, 
IV year 

16-09-
2019 to 
23-09-
2019 

Monday 
to  Monday 

50% of syllabus & each 
paper of 3 hours 
duration in line with 
AKTU theory 
examination papers 

8 Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-
2019 Wednesday Holiday 

9 Annual Fest 

03-10-
2019 to 
05-10-
2019 

Thursday 
to Saturday 

Literary/ Technical/ 
Cultural/ Athletic Events 

10 Dussehra 

07-10-
2019 to 
08-10-
2019 

Monday 
Tuesday Holiday* Holiday 

11 Diwali (Holidays) 

24-10-
2019 Thursday Non Teaching day 

25-10-
2019 

  Friday Dhanteras 

26-10-
2019 Saturday Chotti Diwali 

27-10-
2019 Sunday Diwali Poojan 



28-10-
2019 Monday Goverdhan Pooja 

29-10-
2019 Tuesday Bhai Dooj 

30-10-
2019 Wednesday Holiday 

12 Sessional 
–II 

B.Tech I, II, III, IV 
year 

18-11-
2019 to 
25-11-
2019 

Monday  to 
Monday 

100% of syllabus & each 
paper of 3 hours 
duration in line 
with  AKTU  theory 
examination papers 

13 
End Semester 
Examination** December 

As per university 
schedule 

14 Christmas Day 25-12-
2019 Wednesday Holiday 

       

*In lieu of dated 07th October 2019 (Monday) holiday, 12th October 2019 (2nd Saturday) shall be 
a non-teaching but working day. **Subject to University Schedule. 


