Academic Calendar Odd Semester 2019-20

S.No.	Event		Date(s)	Day	Remarks
1	Commencement of Classes B.Tech. (Second, Third, Fourth year students)		22-07- 2019	Monday	
2	Registration of B.Tech. (Second, Third, Fourth year students)		22-07- 2019 to 24-07- 2019	Monday to Wednesday	
3	Bakraid		12-08- 2019	Monday	Holiday
4	Independence Day Raksha Bandhan		15-08- 2019	Thursday	Holiday
5	Janmashtami		24-08- 2019	Saturday	Holiday
6	Foundation Day/ Fresher's Day/ Teachers' Day		05-09- 2019	Thursday	
7	Sessional –l	B.Tech I, II, III, IV year	16-09- 2019 to 23-09- 2019	Monday to Monday	50% of syllabus & each paper of 3 hours duration in line with AKTU theory examination papers
8	Gandhi Jayanti		02-10- 2019	Wednesday	Holiday
9	Annual Fest		03-10- 2019 to 05-10- 2019	Thursday to Saturday	Literary/ Technical/ Cultural/ Athletic Events
10	Dussehra		07-10- 2019 to 08-10- 2019	Monday Tuesday	Holiday* Holiday
	Diwali (Holidays)		24-10- 2019	Thursday	Non Teaching day
11			25-10- 2019	Friday	Dhanteras
			26-10- 2019	Saturday	Chotti Diwali
			27-10- 2019	Sunday	Diwali Poojan

		28-10- 2019	Monday	Goverdhan Pooja
		29-10- 2019	Tuesday	Bhai Dooj
		30-10- 2019	Wednesday	Holiday
Sessional –II	B.Tech I, II, III, IV year	18-11- 2019 to 25-11- 2019	Monday to Monday	100% of syllabus & each paper of 3 hours duration in line with AKTU theory examination papers
End Semester Examination**		December		As per university schedule
Christmas Day		25-12- 2019	Wednesday	Holiday
	-II End Semes Examinatio	year End Semester Examination**	2019 29-10- 2019 30-10- 2019 Sessional B.Tech I, II, III, IV year End Semester Examination** Christmas Day 29-10- 2019 18-11- 2019 to 25-11- 2019 December	2019 Monday

^{*}In lieu of dated 07th October 2019 (Monday) holiday, 12th October 2019 (2nd Saturday) shall be a non-teaching but working day. **Subject to University Schedule.